including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, and pursuant to the 
recommendation & approval of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee as well as the 
Board of Directors of the Company, the consent of Members of the company, be and is 
hereby accorded for revision in remuneration of Rs. 14,00,000 per month (Rupees Fourteen 
Lacs only) to Mr. Manesh Dayashankar Madeka, Chairman & Managing Director [DIN: 
01629788] with effect from 10th November, 2025.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained, 
where in any financial year during the currency of tenure of Mr.

[...]

including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, and pursuant to the 
recommendation & approval of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee as well as the 
Board of Directors of the Company, the consent of Members of the company, be and is 
hereby accorded for revision in remuneration of Rs. 14,00,000 per month (Rupees Fourteen 
Lacs only) to Mr. Bhautik Dayashankar Madeka, Whole time Director [DIN: 01761543] with 
effect from 10th November, 2025.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained, 
where in any financial year during the currency of tenure of Mr.